
Wednesday. August 16NY, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0. 7.45,8.46 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Music as you like it
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.0 Devotions: Rev. H. A.
Cochrane
10.20 For My Lady: Musical Com
edy Queens; Gitta Alpar
10.45 Talk: "The Home Front,"
read by Judith Terry
472. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session2.0 Music and Romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Musical Highlights4.45 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS)
6.40 Discussion for the Forces:
Current Problems presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7.15 Talk under the Auspices ofthe Pig Production Council
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Rita Sangar= Daa in Songs by Hugo°
$s Morning Dew," "Song ofSpring," "Cradle Song," * TheBird," "The Modest Heart"
7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say8.0 Paul Grummer = (’cello)and William Kempff (piano),
Sonata in A Major (Beethoven)8.23 Alexander Kipnis (bass),"Treachery," "To the Nightin
gale" (Brahms)
8.31 Griller String Quartet andAssociated Artists,
Octet for Clarinet, Bassoon,
Horn, Two Violins, Viola, ’Cello
and Bass (Howard Ferguson)
®. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9. Prayer
9.30 The Stage Presents
970. O Masters in Lighter Mood11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7> AUCKLAND880 kc. 34] m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music745 "Thrills"
8. 0 Secondary Schools MusicalFestival (relayed from ‘Town
Hall)
10. 0 With the Comedians
10.30 Close down

AM a1250 ke. 240 m.
6. 0-8.0 am. First Call: News:Time: Downbeat &

12. 0-1.0p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Hymns from Home
3. 0-65.15 Cugat: Great Gilder-sleeve Showtime: Popular Music6.45 UWarrv James
6. O-7.0 Fred Allen: Burns and
7: 0-98.15 News: Kay Kyser: John
Charles Thomas
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y 570 ke. 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m, London
News
9. 0 Morning Songs9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star19. O Health in the Home
410.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "Adult Edu
~ eation’"
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades
men’s. Entrance"
72. O Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3.2810 3.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "His Last Plunge"4.15 -Varicty
4.45-5.15 Children’s session:
Play: "Pegasus, the WingedHorse"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON
DON NEWS)

640 Discussion for the Forces:Current problems, presented by
an A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Celeste Trio,"The Lass with a Delicate Air’
(Arne), "The Wanderer’s NightSong’ (Biller), "Fairies Were
Tripping’ (Tayler), "Serenade’"’
(Moszkowski)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 In the Music Salon: HarryHorlick’s Orchestra
8.15 Men and Music: Charles
Dibdin (BBC production)8. Musical Dramatisations,
featuring Lew White
8.42 Voices in Harmony: TheCameo Three (A Studio pre-Sentation)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces’ in
the Pacific Islands
9.45 Starlight: Adelaide Hal!
and Ronnie East
10. 0 "it’s Time to Go Dancing"with Cliff Jones and his Hi
Parade (relayed from theMajestic Cabaret)
10.30 Salute to Rhythm, featur-
ing Phil. Green’s Concert Orch-
estra (BBC produetion)

|11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

FeWiC,
5. Op.m. Variety
6.35. Air Force Signal Training8.0 SYMPHONIC muUSiIC:
Halle Orchestra (Harty), Sym-
phony No. 4 in A Major ("Ita-lian’) (Mendelssohn)8.25 Keith Falkner. (baritone)8.28 Alexander Borowsky
(piano), Hungarian RhapsodyNo. 9 (Liszt)
8.40 The Philharmonic Orches-tra, "Le Roi D’Ys" Overture
)

8,52 Charles Tournemire (or-ganist), Paraphrase ‘Carillon’
(Tournemire)
9. 0 Frederick Grinke and Boyd
Neel String Orchestra, Concertoin D Minor for Violin and StringOrchestra (Vaughan Williams)9.24 ABC Symphony Orches-
tra, Nocturne ("* Midsummer
Night’s Dream’’) (Mendelssohn)9.30 Highlights from the Operas10. 0 Light Concert
10.30 Close down

2N7[D) WELLINGTON990 ke, 303 m.
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "The Four Jnet Men»
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty
7.50 Premiere: The week’snew releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights9 2 Radio Stage930 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring BennyGoodman in "One Night Stand"
(U.S.A. programme)10. 0 Close down

favsSLE
6.30p.m. Children’s session73 Sports session8.0 Concert session9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9.14 Concert. session, continued10. © Close down

Fe
Nidhi e
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Star9.15 A.C.E. Talk: Final Milk
Talk: "Minorities Aren't AlwaysPersecuted" .

Current Ceiling Prices
12,.:0° Lunch music (12.45 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Music from the Movies
5.45 Troise and His Mandoliers

6. 0 "‘Ilalliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.46 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-port
7. O After dinner music
7.15 "Blind Man’s House"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 ‘Puck’s Post": A Fantasyof Midsummer Night
8.30 Let’s Dance
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Beecham and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "Die Meis-
tersinger" Overture (Wagner)
9.38 Oscar Natzke

_ (bass),"When a Maiden Takes Your
Fancy" (‘Il Seraglio’); "WithinThese Sacred Bowers" ("MagicFlute’) (Mozart)
9.46 Beecham and London Phil-harmonic Orchestra, "L’Arle-Sienne" Suite No, 4 (Bizet)10. 0 Close down

OWYAN) NELSON920 ke. 327 m>
7. Op.m. "MeGlusky. the Fili-buster" :

7.27. Light music
8. 0 Light classical selections8.39 Verse and Style: MariaPirelli provides the verse and
Billy Mayerl the .style (BBE
programme)
¥ Band programme9.30 "Dad and Daye"
10. 0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE| 980 kc. 306 m.
p.m. Organ melodies"Dad and Dave’
Songs of HappinessEntertainers at the Piano
Music Lovers’ Hour
"Marie Antoinette"
Swingtime
Close down

33 CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
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9.0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: Husbandsand Wivés: Elsie Day and
Rupert Hazell, England10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
O Music While You Work
0 Musical Comedy
O Classical Hour
0 Rhythmic Revels80 Favourites Old and New45-515 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 Dinner music, continued6.40 Discussion for the Forces:Current Problems presented byan A.EW.S, Discussion Group7. 0 Loval news service7.20 Addington Stock Market
Report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by Beatrice Halli(contralto),"A Request" (Woodforde Fin-
den), Five Miniature’ Songs:"Joy and Pleasure," "Advice,""Perfect Love," ‘‘Perplexity,""When I Die’ (Daisy MeGeoch)."Lie There My Lute" (HamishMacCunn)745 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Mountaineer Dance fromthe Opera ‘Halka" (Moniuszko),
played by Tadenz Jarscki and
the BBC Symphony Orchestra
(BBC programme)8.5 Reading by O. L, Sim-
mance,
"The Life of Samuel Johnson"
(Boswell)

8.25 3YA Orchestra (M. T.Dixon), :

"La Boheme" Selection «(Puc-cini), "‘Mozartiana’’ Suite in the
style of Mozart (Tchaikovski)
8.45 Studio Recital by Rex Har-rison (baritone),"Awake! Arise!" (Coutts),"Nod" (Armstrong Gibbs), "TheSands o’ Dee’ (Clay), "TheChinaman’s Song" (Fletcher)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25° Prayer
. 9.30 Weingartner and RoyalPhilharmonic Orchestra,Symphony No, 3 ("Scotch’
Symphony) (Mendelssohn)
10. 7 Music, Mirth and Melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVL waren)
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Live, Love and Laugh"8.0 Relay from the CivicTheatre of a Concert by theChristchurch Students’ Orches-tral Society, Soloists: DaphneJudson (soprano), Edna Graham
(soprano), Gordon English(violin)9.0 Dancing time10. 0 Reverie
10.30 Close down

PSYZAR| GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London Newg9.0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 bevotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12:15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
Classical Programme"The Woman in White"
Variety
Dance Numbers
"Robinson Crusoe"
Dinner music
"MeGlusky, the Filibuster"?

O National Savings announce-ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.30 International Novelty Or-chestra
6.40 Our Gardening Expert6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Danceland’s favourite mel-
odies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Music of Doom’8.24 Musical All-sorts
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 The Boston "Pops" Orch-estra
10. 0 Close down
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AN) DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m.: London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Ways ofUsing Apples’
10.20 Devotional Service10.40 For My Lady: "DavidCopperfield"
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 -Kducational session2.0 Rambling in Rhythm

,2.30 Music While You Work3.30 Classical Hour
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON}DON NEWS)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say :8. 0 Guiseppe Becce and
Orchestra,"The Merry Peasant" Potpourri(Fall)
8. 3 "Bright Horizon",8.30 ‘Blind Man’s House"
9. 0 WNewsreel and Commentary9.26 Prayer9.34 ‘Lady of the Heather"


